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1 PU182843 GURPREET KAUR LT RANJEET SINGH 22-Aug-00 GN 95 94.22 94.22 0 94.22

2 PU1817789 PRAGATI BALDEV RAJ ARORA 21-Mar-00 GN 96.8 93.6 93.6 0 93.6

3 PU186890 SOHENOOR KAUR SUKHJEET SINGH 02-Aug-00 GN 95 93.6 93.6 0 93.6
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4 PU1820090 YASHVARDHAN 

AWASTHI

SUNIL AWASTHI 30-Jan-01 GN 89.3 93.4 93.4 0 93.4

5 PU1816257 SHIVANI RAM PARTAP GODARA 12-Dec-01 GN 95 92.6 92.6 0 92.6

6 PU181859 PRAJJWAL VIJ SHASHI KANT VIJ 20-Dec-99 GN 89.83 92.2 92.2 0 92.2

7 PU185795 AMAN SIHAG ISHWAR SINGH SIHAG 09-Aug-00 GN 93.1 91.2 91.2 0.912 92.112

8 PU186886 JYOTI RAMESH CHANDER 15-Nov-00 GN 85.5 91.8 91.8 0 91.8

9 PU1827451 KHUSHI GARG NARINDER KUMAR 28-Aug-00 GN 96 91 91 0 91

10 PU1820810 AMARNATH GUPTA AJAY KUMAR GUPTA 16-Aug-99 GN 79.8 90.8 90.8 0 90.8

11 PU186700 NEELGAGAN KULDEEP SINGH 24-Jul-00 BC,BAS 93.1 90.22 90.22 0 90.22

12 PU189185 ARVIND SINGH PARVEZ SINGH 09-Nov-99 GN 72.2 90.22 90.22 0 90.22

13 PU1820435 PRIYANKA RANI MAHINDER PAL 20-Dec-00 GN 70.3 90.22 90.22 0 90.22

14 PU186628 ANURAG YADAV RAM UJAGIR YADAV 10-Oct-01 BC 95 90.2 90.2 0 90.2

15 PU182564 PARMINDER KAUR GURCHARAN SINGH 08-Oct-99 RAS 88.4 90.2 90.2 0 90.2

16 PU184839 PRAKRITI GULSHAN VOHRA 26-Dec-00 GN 87.4 89.6 89.6 0 89.6

17 PU187422 ANKITA KAMBOJ HARBANS LAL 25-Mar-00 BC,BAS 87.4 89 89 0 89

18 PU1814325 SUPRIYA SUMAN MAHESHWARI PRASAD 08-Jan-98 BC 95 88.6 88.6 0 88.618 PU1814325 SUPRIYA SUMAN MAHESHWARI PRASAD 

MEHTA

08-Jan-98 BC 95 88.6 88.6 0 88.6

19 PU1810544 PRABHJOT KAUR BALWINDER SINGH 10-Aug-98 GN 91.2 88 88 0 88

20 PU184336 TANISHA GARG RAMNEEK GARG 30-Sep-00 GN 93 87.55 87.55 0 87.55

21 PU187004 NITIN BALWINDER SINGH 22-Feb-00 GN 76.04 87.1 87.1 0 87.1

22 PU183476 ISHANKA KAMBOJ MOHINDERPAL 30-Oct-00 BC 95 87 87 0 87

23 PU182528 MANDEEP KAUR PARMINDERJEET 

SINGH

05-Jan-01 OGC 95 86.4 86.4 0 86.4

24 PU186913 NISHA RAM MEHAR 24-Feb-99 GN 88.2 86.2 86.2 0 86.2

25 PU1816626 GAGANDEEP KAUR LATE HARJIT SINGH 18-Dec-99 BC 95 86 86 0 86



26 PU1827450 ANKIT RAMPAL 26-Jun-00 SC 83.6 85.8 85.8 0 85.8

27 PU1814285 SUKHVEER KAUR NAMDEV SINGH 08-Feb-99 GN 83.23 85.11 85.11 0 85.11

28 PU184608 SHALIKA RANI GURMAIL SINGH 02-Mar-01 BC,SO 95 85 85 0 85

29 PU185910 ATUL PUNIA SURINDER SINGH 18-Jun-01 GN 70.3 85 85 0 85

30 PU186888 VARUN VINOD KUMAR 17-May-99 GN 85.5 84.6 84.6 0 84.6

31 PU1825114 TANYA GUPTA RAJINDER GUPTA 25-Feb-00 OGC 90 83.8 83.8 0 83.8

32 PU1827448 ESHANT PATHANIA HARVINDER SINGH 28-Apr-01 GN 91.2 82.8 82.8 0.828 83.628

33 PU1811871 ARJUN JUNEJA NAVEEN JUNEJA 28-Aug-00 GN 87.4 83.6 83.6 0 83.6

34 PU188032 AMAN BALBIR SINGH 03-Mar-01 GN 76.2 83.6 83.6 0 83.6

35 PU183216 MANIK YADAV AMRISH YADAV 03-Mar-00 GN 83.6 83.5 83.5 0 83.5

36 PU1811843 SOURAV KUMAR HANS RAJ 29-Jun-99 BC,RAS 89.3 83.33 83.33 0 83.33

37 PU187652 RAMAN KUMAR MOHAN LAL 25-Dec-99 BAS 77.23 82.44 82.44 0 82.44

38 PU185922 JATINDER SINGH GURTEJ SINGH 06-Aug-00 GN 95 82.4 82.4 0 82.4

39 PU1812458 AANCHAL RAJPUT RAJESH KUMAR 05-Feb-00 GN 83.6 81.8 81.8 0 81.839 PU1812458 AANCHAL RAJPUT RAJESH KUMAR 

RAJPUT

05-Feb-00 GN 83.6 81.8 81.8 0 81.8

40 PU189422 SUKHVEER SINGH TARLOACHAN SINGH 18-Dec-00 GN 67 81.77 81.77 0 81.77

41 PU189558 SIMRAN SUKHCHARAN SINGH 22-Dec-99 GN 91.2 81.55 81.55 0 81.55

42 PU1811770 SAURABH JAIN RAKESH JAIN 19-Oct-00 GN 95 81.4 81.4 0 81.4

43 PU1813508 UDAY PARTAP MITHUN RANA 26-Apr-00 GN 66.5 80.4 80.4 0.804 81.204

44 PU189084 ANCHAL THAKUR KULDEEP SINGH 

THAKUR

23-Mar-01 Def(D5) 66.5 81.2 81.2 0 81.2

45 PU183837 GAGANDEEP SINGH SWARAN SINGH 10-Oct-97 GN 55.1 81.2 81.2 0 81.2

46 PU188172 ABISHEK KUMAR PREM CHAND 29-Jul-00 SO 90 81 81 0 81

47 PU1813611 PARMJEET SATYAWAN 01-Jan-00 GN 71 81 81 0 81

48 PU185211 IMRAN KHAN LATIF KHAN 07-Jun-01 GN 79.23 80.88 80.88 0 80.88

49 PU1827374 ANMOL KUMAR SUKHPAL 02-Feb-00 BC 69.38 80.88 80.88 0 80.88

50 PU181260 ANUBHAV RAJENDER KUMAR 21-Oct-99 GN 93.1 80.8 80.8 0 80.8

51 PU187976 PARVESH KUMAR HARKRISHAN 21-Mar-00 BC 78.8 80.66 80.66 0 80.66

52 PU187174 GURSIMRAN KAUR GURMIT SINGH 17-Jun-00 BC 95 80.6 80.6 0 80.6

53 PU1827529 ARZOO SINGH HP DASS 27-Sep-99 GN 89.3 80.6 80.6 0 80.653 PU1827529 ARZOO SINGH 

TOOR

HP DASS 27-Sep-99 GN 89.3 80.6 80.6 0 80.6

54 PU1817274 SURINDER KUMAR PARLADH KUMAR 01-Nov-99 GN 80.3 80.44 80.44 0 80.44

55 PU1825673 LOVEPREET SINGH SUKHWINDER SINGH 20-Jun-99 GN 75.2 80.4 80.4 0 80.4

56 PU1824871 JASKARAN SINGH HARNEK SINGH 30-Aug-99 GN 73 80 80 0 80

57 PU1815575 AMAN RAJKUMAR 10-Sep-00 GN 73.8 79.8 79.8 0 79.8

58 PU1826689 ABHAY SINGH 

SANDHU

BHUPINDER SINGH 

SANHDU

25-Oct-00 GN 72 79.8 79.8 0 79.8

59 PU1827420 SHIVAM CHARAN SINGH 20-Jan-00 GN 70.3 79.8 79.8 0 79.8

60 PU1816011 RAHUL BANSAL SURESH BANSAL 22-Jun-00 GN 93.1 79.77 79.77 0 79.77



61 PU186752 SIDDHANT RAJESH KUMAR 26-Jul-00 GN 91.6 79.6 79.6 0 79.6

62 PU1811934 ARSHDEEP SINGH GURMAIL SINGH 24-Jun-99 GN 57 79.56 79.56 0 79.56

63 PU187559 GURKIRAT SINGH PARAMJIT SINGH 19-May-00 GN 79.2 79.4 79.4 0 79.4

64 PU1811816 URJA HARSIMRAN PARTAP 

SINGH

15-Jul-97 SC 68.4 79.33 79.33 0 79.33

65 PU1822817 RAJINDER SINGH LAKHVEER SINGH 20-Jul-96 GN 53.07 79.33 79.33 0 79.33

66 PU1813457 KARAN AMARJIT SINGH 26-Mar-99 SC 81.23 78.88 78.88 0 78.88

67 PU182603 MANPREET SINGH GURJANT SINGH 20-Jul-99 SC 58.9 78.88 78.88 0 78.88

68 PU187728 BINDU DINESH 01-Nov-99 GN 80.75 78.4 78.4 0 78.4

69 PU1811885 PUSHKAR SHARMA VIJAY KUMAR 10-Mar-01 GN 68.8 78.2 78.2 0 78.2

70 PU1819520 NAVDEEP SINGH GURLAL SINGH 23-Aug-99 GN 77.9 78 78 0 78

71 PU1815411 GAURAV KUMAR VED PARKASH 08-Feb-98 GN 75.84 78 78 0 78

72 PU1817091 RAJ RANI DARSHAN SINGH 02-Mar-98 SC 64.3 78 78 0 78

73 PU1826577 SHAMSHER SINGH SAWARN SINGH 09-Dec-98 SC 53.53 78 78 0 78

74 PU1811187 AMIT SHARMA MAHAVIR SHARMA 08-Jul-99 GN 83.4 77.9 77.9 0 77.974 PU1811187 AMIT SHARMA MAHAVIR SHARMA 08-Jul-99 GN 83.4 77.9 77.9 0 77.9

75 PU1813958 MANJEET RAMPHAL 18-Oct-99 GN 81.4 77.8 77.8 0 77.8

76 PU189025 SAVITA KANHAIYA LAL 07-Jan-02 GN 74.1 77 77 0.77 77.77

77 PU1810091 YOGESH RAMENDER KUMAR 18-Sep-99 BC 79.8 77.6 77.6 0 77.6

78 PU189616 MANJEET MAHENDER SINGH 15-Sep-00 GN 62.7 77.6 77.6 0 77.6

79 PU1826278 DHRUV TAYAL SUSHIL KUMAR 07-Mar-00 GN 78 77.4 77.4 0 77.4

80 PU1815980 JINESH JAIN MANOJ JAIN 20-Feb-01 GN 77.9 77.4 77.4 0 77.4

81 PU1810684 AKASHDEEP SINGH GURCHARAN SINGH 27-Apr-01 SC 65.84 77.33 77.33 0 77.33

82 PU1814141 PREM SARUP HAR SARUP 02-Jul-01 SC 95 77.2 77.2 0 77.2

83 PU188570 ARVIND KUMAR MUKESH KUMAR 30-Oct-00 GN 78 77.2 77.2 0 77.2

84 PU1817500 JIGMATH NAMGAIL DAWA TSERING 29-Jun-99 ST 68.2 77.2 77.2 0 77.2

85 PU183876 PARVEEN KUMAR AVTAR SINGH 05-Jun-99 BC 74.15 77.11 77.11 0 77.11

86 PU186889 RAJPREET SINGH RANJEET SINGH 10-Mar-00 BAS, RAS 87.4 76.88 76.88 0 76.88

87 PU185298 PRANAV MIGLANI VARINDER KUMAR 

MIGLANI

22-Feb-00 GN 81.7 76.8 76.8 0 76.8

88 PU1810556 KARAN SANGWAN NARESH SANGWAN 23-Feb-97 GN 57 76.8 76.8 0 76.8

89 PU185079 DINESH KUMAR MOHAN LAL 06-Jul-99 GN 81.7 76.4 76.4 0 76.489 PU185079 DINESH KUMAR MOHAN LAL 06-Jul-99 GN 81.7 76.4 76.4 0 76.4

90 PU189280 JAGDISH SINGH GURMEET SINGH 19-Aug-97 SC 41.53 76.22 76.22 0 76.22

91 PU1819032 MUNNA KUMAR RAJ KISHORE 02-Feb-98 GN 82 76.2 76.2 0 76.2

92 PU188253 MANJODH SINGH SURESH PAL 26-Oct-99 GN 76.2 76.2 76.2 0 76.2

93 PU184391 ABHISHEK MAKKAR SAMPURAN SINGH 16-Apr-00 GN 60.8 76 76 0 76

94 PU184672 PRINCE SONI BAJRANG MOHAN 03-Nov-99 BC 60.92 75.8 75.8 0 75.8

95 PU1814013 NEERAJ SURESH KUMAR 13-Nov-99 GN 77.9 75 75 0.75 75.75

96 PU1816035 BHANU DEVI TILAK 25-Sep-99 ST 81.7 75.6 75.6 0 75.6



97 PU1817120 AMIT CHARAN GIALCHHEN 17-Feb-98 ST 79.85 75.2 75.2 0 75.2

98 PU188357 OM PARKASH SHIV RAM 09-Mar-99 GN 77.9 75 75 0 75

99 PU1817192 RANDEEP SINGH RUPINDER SINGH 12-Aug-00 SC 71.53 74.66 74.66 0 74.66

100 PU188775 HONEY RAJINDER SINGH 15-Aug-98 BC 62.7 74.66 74.66 0 74.66

101 PU186711 SANCHIT CHHABRA DAVINDER KUMAR 05-Mar-00 RAS 76 74.6 74.6 0 74.6

102 PU1810372 BHARAT KAMAL RAJINDER PAL KAMAL 15-Aug-99 SC 57 74.6 74.6 0 74.6

103 PU1811019 AMANDEEP SINGH GURMEET SINGH 06-Jul-97 GN 63.53 74.44 74.44 0 74.44

104 PU1819657 RAJKARAN SINGH 

BRAR

KULWINDER SINGH 30-Oct-95 GN 49.4 74.44 74.44 0 74.44

105 PU1823308 ARSHDEEP IQBAL KRISHAN 10-Jun-00 BC 72 74.23 74.23 0 74.23

106 PU1813766 SHALINA BANSAL RAJESH BANSAL 23-Sep-97 BC 78.61 74.22 74.22 0 74.22

107 PU1813895 ANUJ SHAILENDER 09-Jun-00 GN 60 74.2 74.2 0 74.2
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1 PU189839 ROHIT SINGH KARNAIL SINGH 10-Nov-89 GN 82.4 74 74 0 74

2 PU1821448 RAMNEEK SINGH MALVINDER SINGH 09-Jul-99 GN 66.5 74 74 0 742 PU1821448 RAMNEEK SINGH MALVINDER SINGH 09-Jul-99 GN 66.5 74 74 0 74

3 PU1811336 HARIHANT KUMAR DEPUTY RAM 24-Sep-00 GN 68.4 73.8 73.8 0 73.8

4 PU1826753 NAVEEN KUMAR RAM KUMAR 02-Jan-00 BC 82 73.8 73.8 0 73.8

5 PU1822491 DEVIT ATTAR SINGH 19-Aug-00 BC 68 73.8 73.8 0 73.8

6 PU188365 ANUSHIKA 

AGGARWAL

ARVIND KUMAR 05-Jan-01 GN 81.7 73.6 73.6 0 73.6

7 PU183560 ALIZA VERMA HARMINDER SINGH 05-Dec-99 BC 91.2 73.6 73.6 0 73.6

8 PU1820238 EKTA KOUNDAL PAWAN KUMAR 21-Apr-00 RAS 93.71 73.4 73.4 0 73.4

9 PU1812603 SHUBHAM GARG KRISHAN KUMAR 24-Feb-01 GN 79.8 73.2 73.2 0 73.2



10 PU1816245 JOHN NIMASOW THAJIN NIMASOW 13-Feb-00 ST 64.6 73.2 73.2 0 73.2

11 PU1813937 RAVINDER SINGH GURNAM SINGH 07-Jun-00 SC 81.7 73.11 73.11 0 73.11

12 PU1819506 SATINDER SINGH SUPINDER SINGH 14-Jul-00 GN 85.5 73 73 0 73

13 PU1810086 KAJAL KUMARI BALJEET SINGH 25-Jun-01 SC 78 73 73 0 73

14 PU188690 SOURAV SUBHASH CHANDER 02-Aug-00 GN 80.4 72.8 72.8 0 72.8

15 PU189009 ANJALI BRAHMANAND 11-Aug-00 GN 76 72 72 0.72 72.72

16 PU182030 CHIRANJEEV GUPTA LAKSHMI KANT GUPTA 16-Jul-98 GN 60 72.6 72.6 0 72.6

17 PU1820563 JASKARAN SINGH MUKHTIAR SINGH 24-Jul-97 SC,BAS 91.2 72.6 72.6 0 72.6

18 PU1813862 GURVINDER SINGH RANJIT SINGH 06-Jul-00 GN 60.3 72.44 72.44 0 72.44

19 PU1823303 SUJAL ANEJA ASHOK KUMAR 24-Feb-01 GN 72.2 72.4 72.4 0 72.4

20 PU1821252 RAJAN KUMAR GURNAM SINGH 13-Sep-98 SC,BAS 70 72.4 72.4 0 72.4

21 PU185962 AKASH MUKESH 11-Jul-98 BC 84.8 72.4 72.4 0 72.4

22 PU189442 DEVASHISH SAXENA RAJEEV KUMAR 

SAXENA

01-Nov-98 GN 62 72 72 0 72

SAXENA

23 PU184807 PRITPAL SINGH SURJEET SINGH 12-Feb-00 GN 74.1 71.8 71.8 0 71.8

24 PU1816120 AKASHDEEP BUTA RAM 08-Jun-00 BC,BAS 77.9 71.77 71.77 0 71.77

25 PU1820574 SATYAM THAKUR RAJESH THAKUR 27-Aug-99 GN 95 71.6 71.6 0 71.6

26 PU187214 SOURABH SINGH NACHHATTAR SINGH 19-Sep-98 SC 68.2 71.6 71.6 0 71.6

27 PU185230 UDAYVEER SINGH SWARAN SINGH 28-Apr-00 GN 81.7 71.55 71.55 0 71.55

28 PU1812791 JASPREET KAUR BALWANT SINGH 29-Jul-98 GN 74.1 71.4 71.4 0 71.4

29 PU1813776 ROHIT KAMBOJ JASWANT SINGH 02-Dec-00 BAS 81.7 71.33 71.33 0 71.33

30 PU1815111 SHIVAM YADAV BADE LAL 27-Oct-00 GN 66.5 70.6 70.6 0.706 71.306

31 PU1812487 HARMANPREET 

SINGH

SARVJIT SINGH 09-Aug-99 SC 81 71.2 71.2 0 71.2

32 PU1825779 NAVNEET KAMBOJ HARNARAYAN 10-Dec-98 BC,PwD(L  ) 68.4 71.2 71.2 0 71.2

57.77778
33 PU1815013 KARANJEET SINGH HARWINDER SINGH 21-Mar-98 GN 51.07 71.11 71.11 0 71.11

34 PU1820424 ABHISHEK JAIYA HARJINDER KUMAR 15-Oct-00 BC,BAS 81.7 71.1 71.1 0 71.1

35 PU188085 RANBIR SINGH 

BUTTER

NISHAN SINGH BUTTER 22-Aug-98 GN 83.6 71 71 0 71

36 PU182261 UDAY PAL SINGH JASKARAN SINGH 13-Oct-96 GN 76 71 71 0 7136 PU182261 UDAY PAL SINGH JASKARAN SINGH 13-Oct-96 GN 76 71 71 0 71

37 PU1826073 AMISHA SHAM SUNDER 05-May-00 SC 77.9 71 71 0 71

38 PU1825112 YOGESH JANGRA SUSHIL KUMAR 

JANGRA

24-Jul-99 BC 93.1 70.8 70.8 0 70.8

39 PU186552 PARMINDER SINGH JAWAHAR SINGH 19-Aug-99 BC 85.5 70.8 70.8 0 70.8

40 PU1820017 LOVEPREET SINGH GURMAIL SINGH 11-Apr-00 SC 62.15 70.66 70.66 0 70.66

41 PU1812917 DAVINDER SINGH NARINDER SINGH 26-Sep-00 GN 72.2 70.6 70.6 0 70.6

42 PU189499 HARMANDEEP 

SINGH

DILBAG SINGH 15-Apr-00 GN 68 70.6 70.6 0 70.6

43 PU1811841 MANINDER SINGH 

SIDHU

BALWINDER SINGH 

SIDHU

04-Aug-99 GN 85.5 70.4 70.4 0 70.4



44 PU1812586 RAMANDEEP RAMESH KUMAR 12-Nov-99 SC 74.1 70.4 70.4 0 70.4

45 PU181455 GAGANDEEP SINGH RANJEET SINGH 06-Sep-98 RAS 68.76 69.55 69.55 0.696 70.246

46 PU188703 RAHUL MR SURENDER 10-Aug-00 GN 91.2 70.2 70.2 0 70.2

47 PU1815783 JATINDER KAUR HARBHAJAN SINGH 08-Jun-99 GN 77.9 70.2 70.2 0 70.2

48 PU1810027 SATISH RANA GANGA RAM 18-Jun-00 GN 64.6 70.2 70.2 0 70.2

49 PU1817268 ROHIT GARG VIJAY KUMAR 11-Sep-97 GN 68.9 70 70 0 70

50 PU1816674 JASPREET SINGH MEHAR SINGH 19-Sep-93 GN 43.08 69.9 69.9 0 69.9

51 PU1814507 AMANDEEP SINGH SUKHBIR SINGH 01-Jul-99 GN 79.8 69.8 69.8 0 69.8

52 PU189123 SURJEET SINGH YADRAM SINGH 28-Apr-00 GN 78 69.8 69.8 0 69.8

53 PU189778 HIMANSHU YADAV BIRENDRA YADAV 17-Feb-01 BC 81 69.8 69.8 0 69.8

54 PU1812498 GAUTAM RAJINDER KUMAR 05-Sep-98 GN 66 69.77 69.77 0 69.77

55 PU184408 GHANPREET SINGH RAJBIR SINGH 13-Oct-98 SC 55.38 69.77 69.77 0 69.77

56 PU1811410 RISHABH NARAD ARUN KUMAR NARAD 09-Dec-00 GN 58.9 69.6 69.6 0 69.6

57 PU1826641 SHERBAAZ SINGH PUSHPINDER SINGH 01-Jan-98 GN 60 69.55 69.55 0 69.5557 PU1826641 SHERBAAZ SINGH PUSHPINDER SINGH 01-Jan-98 GN 60 69.55 69.55 0 69.55

58 PU1827249 GURMAVEER SINGH HARJINDER SINGH 01-May-99 GN 91.2 69.4 69.4 0 69.4

59 PU187187 ANKIT RATTAN SHRIKANT RATTAN 21-Mar-01 GN 76 69.4 69.4 0 69.4

60 PU1810145 SUKHWINDER 

SINGH

RAJ KUMAR 02-Nov-96 SC 64.8 69.4 69.4 0 69.4

61 PU1816974 SUKHVEER SINGH GURJIVEN SINGH 22-Jan-00 GN 66 69.33 69.33 0 69.33

62 PU1814641 KULDEEP SINGH JAWAHAR SINGH 11-Sep-98 GN 63.23 69.33 69.33 0 69.33

63 PU188763 NAVNEET SINGH GURMEET SINGH 22-Dec-99 SC 84 69.33 69.33 0 69.33

64 PU185913 MANJEET SINGH PARMINDER SINGH 29-Dec-99 BC 72.46 69.33 69.33 0 69.33

65 PU1812065 HARVINDER SINGH GIAN SINGH 04-Jan-98 BAS 87 69.33 69.33 0 69.33

66 PU183473 KARTIKEY SINGH RAJESH SINGH 29-Mar-97 SC 72.2 69.2 69.2 0 69.2

67 PU1822687 GURSIRATPAL 

SINGH

JASWINDER SINGH 11-Jul-97 BC 55.1 69.11 69.11 0 69.11

68 PU1816095 ISHAAN BHUTANI PRADEEP K BHUTANI 08-Feb-89 GN 83.2 69 69 0 69

69 PU186593 JAISMEEN KAUR BALTEJ SINGH 18-Jul-01 SC,OGC 56.92 68.88 68.88 0 68.88

70 PU1811184 PADMA CHONDOL LOBZAG DORJEY 09-May-98 ST 67.2 68.8 68.8 0 68.8

71 PU184632 KAMALDEEP SINGH SURENDER SINGH 08-Oct-97 GN 81.7 68.6 68.6 0 68.671 PU184632 KAMALDEEP SINGH SURENDER SINGH 08-Oct-97 GN 81.7 68.6 68.6 0 68.6

72 PU1813076 GAURAV BHUMBLA SUBASH CHANDER 02-Jul-00 BC,RAS 76 65 65 0 68.4

73 PU185682 JASHAN KAMBOJ SURESH KUMAR 09-Sep-99 BC 72.2 68.22 68.22 0 68.22

74 PU1820628 SUNNY KUMAR RAM RATTAN 13-Sep-97 SC 63.43 67.4 67.4 0.674 68.074

75 PU186087 RITTIK SINGLA SURESH KUMAR 30-Sep-00 GN 87.4 68 68 0 68

76 PU184852 SOURAV KUMAR VIDYA SAGAR 04-Jan-01 GN 77.9 68 68 0 68

77 PU1823261 SHAMSHER SINGH MAKHAN SINGH 17-Jun-98 SC 76 68 68 0 68

78 PU1810488 GURJANT SINGH NASEEB SINGH 18-Jan-00 BC 52.15 68 68 0 68



79 PU1823718 LAKSHYA SHARMA AJAY KUMAR 03-Mar-98 RAS 76.3 68 68 0 68

80 PU1810303 ROHIT RAMESH 28-Mar-99 GN 93.1 67.8 67.8 0 67.8

81 PU1824335 HANISH KUMAR HARBANS LAL 27-Apr-99 SC 52 67.8 67.8 0 67.8

82 PU1810983 KADER SHARMA RAJESH KUMAR 08-Jun-97 GN 77.53 67.77 67.77 0 67.77

83 PU188095 RAJINDER SINGH TARA SINGH 05-Jul-00 BC 58.6 67.77 67.77 0 67.77

84 PU186047 GURPREET SINGH SARUP SINGH 24-Sep-98 SC 53.2 67.6 67.6 0 67.6

85 PU1821303 BIMLA RANI BALDEV SINGH 19-Feb-97 SC 61.84 67.55 67.55 0 67.55

86 PU1813604 RUPESH KUMAR PARDEEP KUMAR 08-Jul-94 GN 60.7 67.5 67.5 0 67.5

87 PU1810125 KAPIL KAMBOJ DHEERAJ 02-Feb-00 GN 73.4 67.4 67.4 0 67.4

88 PU1811744 CHANDAN LIMBA RAM KUMAR 22-Aug-97 BC 49.4 67.4 67.4 0 67.4

89 PU1819544 SHIVAM RAMESH KUMAR 27-Aug-01 GN 58.15 67.33 67.33 0 67.33

90 PU1812640 KARANDEEP SINGH KARNAIL SINGH 10-Nov-98 SC,BAS, 

RAS

86.3 67.33 67.33 0 67.33

91 PU1824618 FATEHJANG SINGH SWARAN SINGH 02-Oct-98 SC 61.23 67.33 67.33 0 67.3391 PU1824618 FATEHJANG SINGH SWARAN SINGH 02-Oct-98 SC 61.23 67.33 67.33 0 67.33

92 PU1810102 GAURAV KUMAR CHANDER BHAN 18-Feb-84 SC 36.83 67.2 67.2 0 67.2

93 PU1815633 ABHINAV MANHAS RANJIT SINGH 15-Nov-98 GN 68.4 67 67 0 67

94 PU182237 SAHIL WAZIR CHAND 03-Jun-00 BC 77.9 67 67 0 67

95 PU185617 KOMALPREET KAUR BALWINDER SINGH 08-Jan-02 Def(D5), SO 78.61 67 67 0 67

96 PU1810974 SANDEEP KAUR AJMER SINGH 07-Jul-93 SC 54.52 66.7 66.7 0 66.7

97 PU1822616 KAJAL KAMBOJ ASHOK KUMAR 23-Dec-00 BC 76 66.66 66.66 0 66.66

98 PU1816148 AKASHDEEP RAM KRISHAN 13-Apr-00 BC,BAS, 

RAS

66.5 66.66 66.66 0 66.66

99 PU1816229 SIMRAN RATHORE SATBIR SINGH 

RATHORE

10-Jan-00 GN 91.2 66.6 66.6 0 66.6

100 PU188318 RASHPINDER SINGH NIRMAL SINGH 11-May-99 GN 87.4 66.6 66.6 0 66.6

101 PU1820893 URMAN SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 20-Nov-96 GN 64.6 66.6 66.6 0 66.6

102 PU1826707 KARANBIR SINGH SHERBAJ SINGH 07-Sep-98 GN 58.9 66.6 66.6 0 66.6

103 PU1826188 VIKAS MISHRA BAGESHWAR MISHRA 30-Nov-96 GN 66.5 66.34 66.34 0 66.34

104 PU1818041 BEANT SINGH IQBAL SINGH 01-May-97 SC 61 66.22 66.22 0 66.22

105 PU1827277 SHAVI RAJAN HARKRISHAN LAL 30-Mar-01 GN 65 66.2 66.2 0 66.2105 PU1827277 SHAVI RAJAN HARKRISHAN LAL 30-Mar-01 GN 65 66.2 66.2 0 66.2

106 PU182940 PRABHAT RATHAUR SANJIV RATHOR 03-Nov-00 GN 79.8 66 66 0 66

107 PU1823548 SANDEEP KUMAR KEWAL KRISHAN 12-Oct-00 BC 72.2 66 66 0 66

108 PU1812461 BHUPINDER KUMAR HARMESH CHAND 01-Feb-00 BC,RAS 62.7 66 66 0 66

109 PU1818915 ARMAANPREET 

SINGH

BALKARANJEET SINGH 21-Jul-95 GN 64.6 65.77 65.77 0 65.77

110 PU1820451 GURPREET SINGH MUKHTIAR SINGH 01-Aug-99 SC,BAS 64.6 65.77 65.77 0 65.77

111 PU1810109 SATWINDER SINGH GURMOHINDER LAL 26-Aug-99 SC 58.9 65.77 65.77 0 65.77

112 PU186164 LOVEPREET SINGH LAKHWINDER SINGH 10-Aug-00 GN 76 65.6 65.6 0 65.6



113 PU1819600 SIMARNJEET SINGH HARDEEP SINGH 20-Jan-98 SC 58.61 65.55 65.55 0 65.55

114 PU1813200 RUPINDER SINGH GURBACHAN SINGH 29-Oct-97 SC 55.07 65.55 65.55 0 65.55

115 PU1816195 ABHISHEK 

WADHAWAN

KRISHAN LAL 27-Oct-00 BAS 79.53 65.33 65.33 0 65.33

116 PU1818572 KARANVEER SINGH 

SOOR

LAKHWINDER SINGH 04-Nov-98 GN 74 65.11 65.11 0 65.11

117 PU1818375 SUKHMEET SINGH BALJINDER SINGH 13-Aug-95 GN 43.46 65.11 65.11 0 65.11

118 PU1823878 ARSHPREET SINGH JAGTAR SINGH 28-Oct-99 GN 88 65 65 0 65

119 PU186936 PARVEEN KAUR PARVINDER SINGH 15-Jul-97 GN 85.5 65 65 0 65

120 PU1814039 VIKAS BASHAU RAM 24-Sep-00 GN 82.6 65 65 0 65

121 PU1817510 CHANDNI SHRIRAM 12-Nov-98 SC 71.2 65 65 0 65

122 PU187494 GURKIRAT SINGH BALJINDER SINGH 05-May-00 GN 76.95 64.88 64.88 0 64.88

123 PU1822468 RUPESH 

CHOUDHRY

PRABH DAYAL 09-May-98 BC 87.84 64.88 64.88 0 64.88

124 PU185019 MUSKAN HARBHAGWAN DASS 27-Aug-01 BC 76.15 64.22 64.22 0.642 64.862

125 PU184465 GURLEEN SINGH SATNAM SINGH 15-Jan-00 GN 81.7 64.66 64.66 0 64.66125 PU184465 GURLEEN SINGH SATNAM SINGH 15-Jan-00 GN 81.7 64.66 64.66 0 64.66

126 PU1826850 SURYANSH KHANNA HARI KRISHAN KHANNA 12-Nov-99 GN 64.6 64.4 64.4 0 64.4

127 PU1811997 HIMANSHU SONI PARVEEN SONI 15-Mar-00 BC 74.1 64.4 64.4 0 64.4

128 PU1826326 DIVJOT SINGH HARPREET SINGH 06-Nov-00 GN 79.8 64.2 64.2 0 64.2

129 PU1823809 AADERPAL SINGH JAGJEET SINGH 22-Sep-98 GN 74.1 64.2 64.2 0 64.2

130 PU1819608 SAGAR KAMBOJ RAJ KUMAR 14-Sep-99 BC 77.9 64.2 64.2 0 64.2

131 PU186615 JASKARAN SINGH GURDEEP SINGH 13-Feb-01 BAS, RAS 68.4 64.2 64.2 0 64.2

132 PU188128 GURDHYAN SINGH NEK SINGH 03-Oct-00 BC 65 64 64 0 64

133 PU189641 STANZIN CHONDOL THUKJAY GYALPO 10-Nov-99 ST 62 64 64 0 64

134 PU1826442 ABHISHEK 

KOUNDAL

PRITAM CHAND 19-Dec-99 GN 61.85 63.8 63.8 0 63.8

135 PU1812393 BHIVANSHU MITTAL JATINDER KUMAR 23-Feb-99 RAS 81.7 63.8 63.8 0 63.8

136 PU188014 KARANVEER SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 31-Jul-00 GN 77.9 63.6 63.6 0 63.6

137 PU186932 IVJOT SINGH KULVIR SINGH 20-Aug-98 GN 70.3 63.6 63.6 0 63.6

138 PU1811886 KOMAL RAJ KUMAR 11-May-00 GN 70 63.6 63.6 0 63.6138 PU1811886 KOMAL RAJ KUMAR 11-May-00 GN 70 63.6 63.6 0 63.6

139 PU1817496 NIKHIL SHARMA RAKESH SHARMA 20-Aug-99 GN 74.1 63.4 63.4 0 63.4

140 PU1815924 VIKAS MAHENDER SINGH 30-Apr-99 SC 60.5 63.4 63.4 0 63.4

141 PU1820514 PAWNEET KUMAR 

BHAKAR

HET RAM BHAKAR 26-Jan-00 BC 77.9 63.4 63.4 0 63.4

142 PU1810359 GAGANDEEP SINGH PARAMJEET SINGH 21-Mar-99 SC 81.7 63.33 63.33 0 63.33

143 PU1826637 SUKHWINDER 

SINGH

DALVIR SINGH 14-Oct-98 BC 59 63.33 63.33 0 63.33

144 PU185553 ARPIT KAMBOJ SANDEEP KUMAR 29-Nov-99 BC 72.2 63.3 63.3 0 63.3

145 PU1812449 NIKHIL JAGVIR 09-Mar-01 GN 70.6 63.2 63.2 0 63.2



146 PU1814781 SHUBHAM SUJAIK JODHRAM SUJAIK 07-Sep-96 ST 66 63.2 63.2 0 63.2

147 PU185986 MILANPREET SINGH JAGSIR SINGH 15-Oct-98 GN 62.7 63.11 63.11 0 63.11

148 PU1810624 AMRITPAL SINGH SATINDER SINGH 28-Jul-96 GN 61.15 63.11 63.11 0 63.11

149 PU185162 BALJODH SINGH JANG BAHADAR SINGH 11-Dec-98 GN 82 62.8 62.8 0 62.8

150 PU183698 ARVIND KUMAR 

SINGH

SH BIPIN KUMAR SINGH 24-Jul-99 GN 64 62.8 62.8 0 62.8

151 PU184605 GAURAV MOHAN LAL 24-Dec-98 BC,BAS 51.3 62.67 62.67 0 62.67

152 PU1810507 KEWAL SINGH SURINDERPAL SINGH 19-Aug-01 SC 60 62.66 62.66 0 62.66

153 PU1823722 JAI SINGH JAGROOP SINGH 13-Jun-98 GN 77.9 62.6 62.6 0 62.6

154 PU1811538 AARTI JAYSWAL OM PARKASH 10-Aug-98 GN 70.3 62.4 62.4 0 62.4

155 PU186596 JAGDEEP SINGH L. SURJIT SINGH 15-Feb-95 GN 45.6 62.4 62.4 0 62.4

156 PU1819231 HONEY CHAUHAN SHAMMI KUMAR 06-Jun-00 SC 62 62.4 62.4 0 62.4

157 PU1812948 SAHAJVEER SATPARKASH 14-Jul-00 PwD(L  ) 75.69 62.22 62.22 0 62.22

158 PU188557 ASHISH SUBHASH GOYAT 08-Aug-99 GN 82.8 62.2 62.2 0 62.2158 PU188557 ASHISH SUBHASH GOYAT 08-Aug-99 GN 82.8 62.2 62.2 0 62.2

159 PU1816615 LAMABAM 

PRIYOBATA SINGH

LAMABAM PISHAK 

SINGH

28-Nov-00 BC 58.6 62.2 62.2 0 62.2

160 PU188408 SAHIL SOHAN LAL 03-Nov-00 GN 66 62 62 0 62

161 PU1827347 MALIKA ASHOK KUMAR 05-Oct-00 GN 60.8 62 62 0 62

162 PU1812399 SHERSHTA DATA RAM SINGH 10-Jan-98 GN 53.2 62 62 0 62

163 PU1820495 TARUN SINGH 

CHAUHAN

VARINDER SINGH 17-May-00 GN 53.2 62 62 0 62

164 PU1820340 SARBJEET SINGH AVTAR SINGH 30-Oct-99 GN 50.76 62 62 0 62

165 PU183791 MISS POOJA MR PRITHVI SINGH 03-Apr-98 SC 68.4 62 62 0 62

166 PU1810487 UMESH SHARMA JAI CHAND 02-Feb-01 GN 76 61.8 61.8 0 61.8

167 PU1813208 RAVI KUMAR BALDEV SINGH 02-May-99 GN 57.57 61.8 61.8 0 61.8

168 PU1816338 LOVEJOT SINGH PAWANDEEP SINGH 13-Feb-01 RAS 62.76 61.78 61.78 0 61.78

169 PU1810100 VIJAY KUMAR ANGAT RAM 29-Aug-01 SC 59.8 61.77 61.77 0 61.77

170 PU1810239 SUMESH SADHU RAM 06-Sep-99 SC 85.5 61.6 61.6 0 61.6

171 PU1812313 NISHA PREM CHAND 01-Nov-00 BC 66.5 61 61 0 61

172 PU1815458 LAKHVINDER SINGH GURCHARAN SINGH 15-Jan-00 SC 83.6 58.44 58.44 0 60.66

173 PU1815444 NITIN KAWAL KISHAN LAL 22-Jan-90 SC 53.5 60.4 60.4 0 60.4

174 PU1827286 RIGZEN NAMGIAL NAWANG NORBOO 15-Nov-99 ST 72 60.33 60.33 0 60.33

175 PU1811711 MANPREET BALJEET CHAND 16-Jul-01 BC 64 60.22 60.22 0 60.22

176 PU186720 GOBIND SINGH PARKASH SINGH 16-Dec-01 BC 66.6 60.2 60.2 0 60.2

177 PU1819629 HARPREET SINGH KULWANT SINGH 12-Jun-99 SC,BAS 60 60 60 0 60

178 PU183991 SANDEEP SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 01-Oct-99 SC 60 60 60 0 60

179 PU1818038 RAJINDER SINGH SURINDER SINGH 11-Jul-93 SC 59.17 60 60 0 60

180 PU1820605 DIMPLE RANI GURMEET SINGH 21-Feb-00 SC 64.6 0 0 0 60



181 PU188781 MANJINDER SINGH BHAGWAN SINGH 25-Oct-00 BC 60.7 59.77 59.77 0 59.77

182 PU1825494 PALWINDER SINGH YUVRAJ KUMAR 06-Sep-94 SC 66.41 59.6 59.6 0 59.6

183 PU188008 HARVINDER SINGH MANJIT SINGH 28-Mar-97 SC,SO 57 59.6 59.6 0 59.6

184 PU187287 NEERAJ LT. SATISH KUMAR 24-Mar-00 BC 66.4 59.2 59.2 0 59.2

185 PU1813651 PRINCE KAMBOJ CHANDER PARKASH 13-Apr-98 BC 70.2 59 59 0 59

186 PU1823957 TSEWANG NAMGIAL TSERING ANGCHUK 16-Sep-00 ST 60.8 59 59 0 59

187 PU186736 MAJOR SINGH GURMEET SINGH 26-Nov-99 BC 62.15 57.8 57.8 1.156 58.956

188 PU1811078 LOVEPREET SINGH GURDEV SINGH 21-Jul-98 SC,BAS, 

RAS

72 58.89 58.89 0 58.89

189 PU1826982 BALJINDER SINGH KULDEP SINGH 19-Sep-00 SC 53.38 58.66 58.66 0 58.66

190 PU189161 GURKIRT SINGH TARA SINGH 31-Dec-00 BC 71.7 58.66 58.66 0 58.66

191 PU1827084 TANU CHAUHAN PRADEEP KUMAR 29-Aug-96 SC 61.1 58.6 58.6 0 58.6

192 PU1822497 RAHUL HARKRISHAN LAL 08-Nov-99 BC 77.23 58.44 58.44 0 58.44

193 PU186872 NITISH KUMAR SUBHASH CHANDER 01-Mar-00 BAS, RAS 79.8 58.44 58.44 0 58.44193 PU186872 NITISH KUMAR SUBHASH CHANDER 01-Mar-00 BAS, RAS 79.8 58.44 58.44 0 58.44

194 PU1825068 TASHI DHONDUP LOBZANG NAMGYAL 08-Feb-01 ST 66.5 58.2 58.2 0 58.2

195 PU183699 VIKASH BIJENDER SINGH 11-Jun-98 SC 66.5 57.8 57.8 0 57.8

196 PU1823060 VIJAY KUMAR NARESH KUMAR 08-Feb-01 SC 56.8 57.8 57.8 0 57.8

197 PU1811820 DORJE ANGCHHUK CHHEWANG GIACHHO 23-Apr-99 ST 60 57.8 57.8 0 57.8

198 PU1815313 AKASHDEEP HANS RAJ 16-Oct-00 BC 68 57.77 57.77 0 57.77

199 PU1821424 PALAK VIPIN KALIA 30-Jan-01 Def(D5) 66.5 0 0 0 57.77

200 PU1816301 SAMPAT VINAIK KASHMIR CHAND 29-Sep-97 BAS, RAS 75 57.55 57.55 0 57.55

201 PU1823410 SUBHAM RAM BHARAT 26-Feb-98 SC 57 56.8 56.8 0.568 57.368

202 PU1824958 GULAB SINGH VAZEER CHAND 01-Aug-96 SC 53.07 57.33 57.33 0 57.33

203 PU189539 ARSHPREET SINGH FULEL SINGH 21-Oct-99 BC 58.9 57.2 57.2 0 57.2

204 PU185989 LOVEPREET OM PARKASH 26-Aug-96 BC,BAS 60.8 56.66 56.66 0 56.66

205 PU1818483 ROHIT KUMAR RAKESH KMAR 27-Dec-99 SC 72 56.4 56.4 0 56.4

206 PU188463 DAMANJEET SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 06-Oct-00 SC 70 56.4 56.4 0 56.4

207 PU1816091 MANINDER PAL 

SINGH

BALWINDER SINGH 02-Aug-00 SC 64.46 56.22 56.22 0 56.22

208 PU1814186 JASVIR SINGH JAGTAR SINGH 01-Sep-99 SC 61.53 56.22 56.22 0 56.22208 PU1814186 JASVIR SINGH JAGTAR SINGH 01-Sep-99 SC 61.53 56.22 56.22 0 56.22

209 PU185441 PARVINDER SINGH PARMJEET SINGH 24-Sep-99 BC 62.8 56.2 56.2 0 56.2

210 PU1815177 HARJIT KAUR JARNAIL SINGH 25-Jun-98 SC 72.6 55.5 55.5 0 55.5

211 PU184586 SANDEEP KAUR BALDEV SINGH 12-Sep-93 SC 49.53 55.33 55.33 0 55.33

212 PU184281 GAURAV RAKESH 05-Sep-98 SC 55.1 55.2 55.2 0 55.2

213 PU1823460 RINKI GULAB PRASAD 12-Mar-95 SC 53.2 55.2 55.2 0 55.2

214 PU1814207 DHARAMJOT SINGH JASVIR SINGH 18-Sep-99 SC 63 55.11 55.11 0 55.11

215 PU183003 PARKASH SINGH DES RAJ 15-Jul-99 SC 76 55 55 0 55

216 PU188511 SACHIN KUMAR GIRISH KUMAR 31-Aug-98 BC 57 55 55 0 55



217 PU186333 SUMIT KUMAR NIBA RAM 30-Jul-99 SC 60.8 54.8 54.8 0 54.8

218 PU188423 AKASH KANDA SONU KANDA 09-Jun-99 BC 68.4 54.66 54.66 0 54.66

219 PU1812535 MUNISH KUMAR BALBIR SINGH 09-Jan-01 SC 64.6 54.6 54.6 1.092 54.6

220 PU1811972 PRINCE VERMA SURESH VERMA 03-Feb-01 BC 73.66 54.6 54.6 0 54.6

221 PU1826570 KULWINDER SINGH MAJOR SINGH 07-Sep-96 SC 56.83 54.4 54.4 0 54.4

222 PU1825578 DAVINDER SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 10-Oct-99 SC 55.23 54.22 54.22 0 54.22

223 PU1825485 DAVINDER SINGH KULDEEP SINGH 17-Mar-99 SC 50.76 54 54 0 54

224 PU1827089 STANZIN RIKCHOK DORJAY ANGCHUK 13-Nov-99 ST 58 53.8 53.8 0 53.8

225 PU187110 GULZAR HUSSAIN MOHD JAWAD 10-Oct-99 ST 40.4 53.8 53.8 0 53.8

226 PU1814277 SANDEEP SINGH BHAGWAN SINGH 15-Jul-96 SC 55 53.55 53.55 0 53.55

227 PU1811742 AARTI BEGRAJ RAJ KUMAR 20-Jan-00 SC 64.6 53.4 53.4 0 53.4

228 PU189916 HITESH PAWAR CHAND RAM PAWAR 09-May-00 SC 40.8 53.4 53.4 0 53.4

229 PU1810140 PRINCEPAL SINGH SWARAN SINGH 01-Jul-98 BC 62.7 53.33 53.33 0 53.33

230 PU186817 MUSKAN SHYAM SINGH 06-Apr-00 SC 62.7 53 53 0 53230 PU186817 MUSKAN SHYAM SINGH 06-Apr-00 SC 62.7 53 53 0 53

231 PU1815800 SAHIL NARENDER KUMAR 13-Feb-00 SC 54 53 53 0 53

232 PU1815742 URGAIN NAMDOL MEPHAM PHUNCHOK 14-Dec-95 ST 60 52.8 52.8 0 52.8

233 PU188549 RACHNA KANWAR SAIN 27-Aug-96 SC 48 52.2 52.2 0 52.2

234 PU1812090 PARWINDER SINGH AVTAR SINGH 17-Feb-92 SC 41.6 52.2 52.2 0 52.2

235 PU1810279 RAHUL RAI CHHINDER PAL SINGH 30-Nov-98 SC 76.46 51.77 51.77 0 51.77

236 PU186782 TSEWANG GURMET SKARMA ANGBO 12-Nov-97 ST 61.8 51.4 51.4 0 51.4

237 PU1812116 SATWINDER SINGH AVTAR SINGH 13-Apr-99 SC 68.2 50.6 50.6 0 50.6

238 PU186032 PANKAJ KUMAR RAMCHANDRA RAY 13-Feb-02 BC 48 50.2 50.2 0 50.2

239 PU1817606 RAVINDER SINGH SHAMSHER SINGH 09-Apr-96 SC 45.38 50 50 0 50

240 PU1816726 SAHIL SADIK MOHAMMAD 19-Mar-98 ST 53.2 49.8 49.8 0 49.8

241 PU188969 ASHWINDER SINGH SHAM LAL 16-Mar-00 SC 57 49.6 49.6 0 49.6

242 PU1824593 BALKRISHAN 

KUMAR

PARMOD SINGH 19-May-00 BC 63.2 49 49 0 49

243 PU1822630 RAJINDER SINGH RAM SINGH 21-Apr-93 BC 46.3 48.22 48.22 0 48.22

244 PU1820276 MOHD ALI MOHD HASSNAIN 16-Jul-98 ST 62.7 46.6 46.6 0 46.6

245 PU1812058 SHUBHAM KUMAR OM SINGH 20-Dec-97 SC 55.1 46 46 0 46245 PU1812058 SHUBHAM KUMAR OM SINGH 20-Dec-97 SC 55.1 46 46 0 46

246 PU1822705 DEEPAK KUMAR RAJINDER KUMAR 05-Aug-99 SC 62.7 45.8 45.8 0 45.8

247 PU1824585 SARABHJEET SINGH KULDEEP SINGH 22-Jun-00 SC 62.7 45 45 0 45

248 PU188962 DILGURVEER SINGH SUKHDARSHAN SINGH 19-Mar-99 SC 54 44.8 44.8 0 44.8

249 PU1810504 RAJESH KUMAR PRITAM SINGH 13-Mar-89 SC 43 44.8 44.8 0 44.8

250 PU1820135 SAGAR KEHAR SINGH 28-Sep-97 SC 47.5 44.2 44.2 0 44.2

251 PU1827216 MUKUL DHARMENDER KUMAR 18-Sep-98 SC 47.5 44.2 44.2 0 44.2



252 PU184492 SUKHWINDER 

SINGH

RAVINDER SINGH 02-Jul-99 SC 53.2 42.8 42.8 0 42.8

253 PU1824212 AJITESH DESAI DHARMENDER 07-Jun-00 SC 57 42.4 42.4 0 42.4

254 PU1815333 AVINASH KUMAR YASH PAL 28-Nov-97 SC 45.6 42 42 0 42

255 PU1826678 BALJINDER KAUR SWARN SINGH 24-Dec-91 SC 45 40 40 0 40

256 PU1824695 POONAM AWADH RAM AWADH 01-Feb-96 SC 64.6 38.4 38.4 0 38.4

257 PU1814436 NITIN ROY PARAN LAL 24-Dec-00 SC 62 45 45 0 Compartment

258 PU1813970 ABHISHEK RAMPAL 28-Dec-99 SC 57 38.6 38.6 0 Compartment

259 PU1812904 LOVEPREET SINGH NARINDER SINGH 20-Apr-00 BC 60.3 0 0 0 Compartment





Scheduled Category = 30 (Selected Candidates) No waiting list of ST candidate, hence One seat of ST Category converted into SC )
Rank Application

No.

Name Father's Name DoB Cat. 10th

(%)

12th

(%)

Distribution 

of 

Weightage

Weightages Overall

Marks

12th

( 100)

NCC

/NSS/YW

/Skill

(upto 4%)

1 PU1813937 RAVINDER SINGH GURNAM SINGH 07-Jun-00 SC 81.7 73.11 73.11 0 73.11

2 PU1810086 KAJAL KUMARI BALJEET SINGH 25-Jun-01 SC 78 73 73 0 73

3 PU1820563 JASKARAN SINGH MUKHTIAR SINGH 24-Jul-97 SC,BAS 91.2 72.6 72.6 0 72.6

4 PU1821252 RAJAN KUMAR GURNAM SINGH 13-Sep-98 SC,BAS 70 72.4 72.4 0 72.4

5 PU187214 SOURABH SINGH NACHHATTAR SINGH 19-Sep-98 SC 68.2 71.6 71.6 0 71.6

6 PU1812487 HARMANPREET SINGH SARVJIT SINGH 09-Aug-99 SC 81 71.2 71.2 0 71.26 PU1812487 HARMANPREET SINGH SARVJIT SINGH 09-Aug-99 SC 81 71.2 71.2 0 71.2

7 PU1826073 AMISHA SHAM SUNDER 05-May-00 SC 77.9 71 71 0 71

8 PU1820017 LOVEPREET SINGH GURMAIL SINGH 11-Apr-00 SC 62.15 70.66 70.66 0 70.66

9 PU1812586 RAMANDEEP RAMESH KUMAR 12-Nov-99 SC 74.1 70.4 70.4 0 70.4

10 PU184408 GHANPREET SINGH RAJBIR SINGH 13-Oct-98 SC 55.38 69.77 69.77 0 69.77

11 PU1810145 SUKHWINDER SINGH RAJ KUMAR 02-Nov-96 SC 64.8 69.4 69.4 0 69.4

12 PU188763 NAVNEET SINGH GURMEET SINGH 22-Dec-99 SC 84 69.33 69.33 0 69.33

13 PU183473 KARTIKEY SINGH RAJESH SINGH 29-Mar-97 SC 72.2 69.2 69.2 0 69.2

14 PU1820628 SUNNY KUMAR RAM RATTAN 13-Sep-97 SC 63.43 67.4 67.4 0.674 68.074

15 PU1823261 SHAMSHER SINGH MAKHAN SINGH 17-Jun-98 SC 76 68 68 0 68

16 PU1824335 HANISH KUMAR HARBANS LAL 27-Apr-99 SC 52 67.8 67.8 0 67.8

17 PU186047 GURPREET SINGH SARUP SINGH 24-Sep-98 SC 53.2 67.6 67.6 0 67.6

18 PU1821303 BIMLA RANI BALDEV SINGH 19-Feb-97 SC 61.84 67.55 67.55 0 67.55

19 PU1812640 KARANDEEP SINGH KARNAIL SINGH 10-Nov-98 SC,BAS, RAS 86.3 67.33 67.33 0 67.33

20 PU1824618 FATEHJANG SINGH SWARAN SINGH 02-Oct-98 SC 61.23 67.33 67.33 0 67.33

21 PU1810102 GAURAV KUMAR CHANDER BHAN 18-Feb-84 SC 36.83 67.2 67.2 0 67.2

22 PU1810974 SANDEEP KAUR AJMER SINGH 07-Jul-93 SC 54.52 66.7 66.7 0 66.722 PU1810974 SANDEEP KAUR AJMER SINGH 07-Jul-93 SC 54.52 66.7 66.7 0 66.7

23 PU1818041 BEANT SINGH IQBAL SINGH 01-May-97 SC 61 66.22 66.22 0 66.22

24 PU1820451 GURPREET SINGH MUKHTIAR SINGH 01-Aug-99 SC,BAS 64.6 65.77 65.77 0 65.77

25 PU1810109 SATWINDER SINGH GURMOHINDER LAL 26-Aug-99 SC 58.9 65.77 65.77 0 65.77

26 PU1819600 SIMARNJEET SINGH HARDEEP SINGH 20-Jan-98 SC 58.61 65.55 65.55 0 65.55

27 PU1813200 RUPINDER SINGH GURBACHAN SINGH 29-Oct-97 SC 55.07 65.55 65.55 0 65.55

28 PU1817510 CHANDNI SHRIRAM 12-Nov-98 SC 71.2 65 65 0 65

29 PU1815924 VIKAS MAHENDER SINGH 30-Apr-99 SC 60.5 63.4 63.4 0 63.4

30 PU1810359 GAGANDEEP SINGH PARAMJEET SINGH 21-Mar-99 SC 81.7 63.33 63.33 0 63.33

31 PU1810507 KEWAL SINGH SURINDERPAL SINGH 19-Aug-01 SC 60 62.66 62.66 0 62.66



Scheduled Category (Waiting List)
Rank Application

No.

Name Father's Name DoB Cat. 10th

(%)

12th

(%)

Distribution 

of 

Weightage

Weightages Overall

Marks

12th

( 100)

NCC

/NSS/

YW

/Skill

(upto 4%)

1 PU1819231 HONEY CHAUHAN SHAMMI KUMAR 06-Jun-00 SC 62 62.4 62.4 0 62.4

2 PU183791 MISS POOJA MR PRITHVI SINGH 03-Apr-98 SC 68.4 62 62 0 62

3 PU1810100 VIJAY KUMAR ANGAT RAM 29-Aug-01 SC 59.8 61.77 61.77 0 61.77

4 PU1810239 SUMESH SADHU RAM 06-Sep-99 SC 85.5 61.6 61.6 0 61.6

5 PU1815458 LAKHVINDER SINGH GURCHARAN SINGH 15-Jan-00 SC 83.6 58.44 58.44 0 60.66

6 PU1815444 NITIN KAWAL KISHAN LAL 22-Jan-90 SC 53.5 60.4 60.4 0 60.4

7 PU1819629 HARPREET SINGH KULWANT SINGH 12-Jun-99 SC,BAS 60 60 60 0 607 PU1819629 HARPREET SINGH KULWANT SINGH 12-Jun-99 SC,BAS 60 60 60 0 60

8 PU183991 SANDEEP SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 01-Oct-99 SC 60 60 60 0 60

9 PU1818038 RAJINDER SINGH SURINDER SINGH 11-Jul-93 SC 59.17 60 60 0 60

10 PU1820605 DIMPLE RANI GURMEET SINGH 21-Feb-00 SC 64.6 0 0 0 60

11 PU1825494 PALWINDER SINGH YUVRAJ KUMAR 06-Sep-94 SC 66.41 59.6 59.6 0 59.6

12 PU188008 HARVINDER SINGH MANJIT SINGH 28-Mar-97 SC,SO 57 59.6 59.6 0 59.6

13 PU1811078 LOVEPREET SINGH GURDEV SINGH 21-Jul-98 SC,BAS, RAS 72 58.89 58.89 0 58.89

14 PU1826982 BALJINDER SINGH KULDEP SINGH 19-Sep-00 SC 53.38 58.66 58.66 0 58.66

15 PU1827084 TANU CHAUHAN PRADEEP KUMAR 29-Aug-96 SC 61.1 58.6 58.6 0 58.6

16 PU183699 VIKASH BIJENDER SINGH 11-Jun-98 SC 66.5 57.8 57.8 0 57.8

17 PU1823060 VIJAY KUMAR NARESH KUMAR 08-Feb-01 SC 56.8 57.8 57.8 0 57.8

18 PU1823410 SUBHAM RAM BHARAT 26-Feb-98 SC 57 56.8 56.8 0.568 57.368

19 PU1824958 GULAB SINGH VAZEER CHAND 01-Aug-96 SC 53.07 57.33 57.33 0 57.33

20 PU1818483 ROHIT KUMAR RAKESH KMAR 27-Dec-99 SC 72 56.4 56.4 0 56.4

21 PU188463 DAMANJEET SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 06-Oct-00 SC 70 56.4 56.4 0 56.4

22 PU1816091 MANINDER PAL SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 02-Aug-00 SC 64.46 56.22 56.22 0 56.2222 PU1816091 MANINDER PAL SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 02-Aug-00 SC 64.46 56.22 56.22 0 56.22

23 PU1814186 JASVIR SINGH JAGTAR SINGH 01-Sep-99 SC 61.53 56.22 56.22 0 56.22

24 PU1812535 MUNISH KUMAR BALBIR SINGH 09-Jan-01 SC 64.6 54.6 54.6 1.092 55.692

25 PU1815177 HARJIT KAUR JARNAIL SINGH 25-Jun-98 SC 72.6 55.5 55.5 0 55.5

26 PU184586 SANDEEP KAUR BALDEV SINGH 12-Sep-93 SC 49.53 55.33 55.33 0 55.33

27 PU184281 GAURAV RAKESH 05-Sep-98 SC 55.1 55.2 55.2 0 55.2

28 PU1823460 RINKI GULAB PRASAD 12-Mar-95 SC 53.2 55.2 55.2 0 55.2

29 PU1814207 DHARAMJOT SINGH JASVIR SINGH 18-Sep-99 SC 63 55.11 55.11 0 55.11

30 PU183003 PARKASH SINGH DES RAJ 15-Jul-99 SC 76 55 55 0 55

31 PU186333 SUMIT KUMAR NIBA RAM 30-Jul-99 SC 60.8 54.8 54.8 0 54.8



32 PU1826570 KULWINDER SINGH MAJOR SINGH 07-Sep-96 SC 56.83 54.4 54.4 0 54.4

33 PU1825578 DAVINDER SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 10-Oct-99 SC 55.23 54.22 54.22 0 54.22

34 PU1825485 DAVINDER SINGH KULDEEP SINGH 17-Mar-99 SC 50.76 54 54 0 54

35 PU1814277 SANDEEP SINGH BHAGWAN SINGH 15-Jul-96 SC 55 53.55 53.55 0 53.55

36 PU1811742 AARTI BEGRAJ RAJ KUMAR 20-Jan-00 SC 64.6 53.4 53.4 0 53.4

37 PU189916 HITESH PAWAR CHAND RAM PAWAR 09-May-00 SC 40.8 53.4 53.4 0 53.4

38 PU186817 MUSKAN SHYAM SINGH 06-Apr-00 SC 62.7 53 53 0 53

39 PU1815800 SAHIL NARENDER KUMAR 13-Feb-00 SC 54 53 53 0 53

40 PU188549 RACHNA KANWAR SAIN 27-Aug-96 SC 48 52.2 52.2 0 52.2

41 PU1812090 PARWINDER SINGH AVTAR SINGH 17-Feb-92 SC 41.6 52.2 52.2 0 52.2

42 PU1810279 RAHUL RAI CHHINDER PAL SINGH 30-Nov-98 SC 76.46 51.77 51.77 0 51.77

43 PU1812116 SATWINDER SINGH AVTAR SINGH 13-Apr-99 SC 68.2 50.6 50.6 0 50.6

44 PU1817606 RAVINDER SINGH SHAMSHER SINGH 09-Apr-96 SC 45.38 50 50 0 50

45 PU188969 ASHWINDER SINGH SHAM LAL 16-Mar-00 SC 57 49.6 49.6 0 49.6

46 PU1812058 SHUBHAM KUMAR OM SINGH 20-Dec-97 SC 55.1 46 46 0 46

47 PU1822705 DEEPAK KUMAR RAJINDER KUMAR 05-Aug-99 SC 62.7 45.8 45.8 0 45.8

48 PU1824585 SARABHJEET SINGH KULDEEP SINGH 22-Jun-00 SC 62.7 45 45 0 45

49 PU188962 DILGURVEER SINGH SUKHDARSHAN SINGH 19-Mar-99 SC 54 44.8 44.8 0 44.8

50 PU1810504 RAJESH KUMAR PRITAM SINGH 13-Mar-89 SC 43 44.8 44.8 0 44.8

51 PU1820135 SAGAR KEHAR SINGH 28-Sep-97 SC 47.5 44.2 44.2 0 44.2

52 PU1827216 MUKUL DHARMENDER KUMAR 18-Sep-98 SC 47.5 44.2 44.2 0 44.2

53 PU184492 SUKHWINDER SINGH RAVINDER SINGH 02-Jul-99 SC 53.2 42.8 42.8 0 42.8

54 PU1824212 AJITESH DESAI DHARMENDER 07-Jun-00 SC 57 42.4 42.4 0 42.4

55 PU1815333 AVINASH KUMAR YASH PAL 28-Nov-97 SC 45.6 42 42 0 42

56 PU1826678 BALJINDER KAUR SWARN SINGH 24-Dec-91 SC 45 40 40 0 40

57 PU1824695 POONAM AWADH RAM AWADH 01-Feb-96 SC 64.6 38.4 38.4 0 38.4

58 PU1814436 NITIN ROY PARAN LAL 24-Dec-00 SC 62 45 45 0 Compt

59 PU1813970 ABHISHEK RAMPAL 28-Dec-99 SC 57 38.6 38.6 0 Compt



Scheduled Tribes = 15 (Selected Candidates)
1 PU1816245 JOHN NIMASOW THAJIN NIMASOW 13-Feb-00 ST 64.6 73.2 73.2 0 73.2

2 PU1811184 PADMA CHONDOL LOBZAG DORJEY 09-May-98 ST 67.2 68.8 68.8 0 68.8

3 PU189641 STANZIN 

CHONDOL

THUKJAY GYALPO 10-Nov-99 ST 62 64 64 0 64

4 PU1814781 SHUBHAM SUJAIK JODHRAM SUJAIK 07-Sep-96 ST 66 63.2 63.2 0 63.2

5 PU1827286 RIGZEN NAMGIAL NAWANG NORBOO 15-Nov-99 ST 72 60.33 60.33 0 60.33

6 PU1823957 TSEWANG 

NAMGIAL

TSERING ANGCHUK 16-Sep-00 ST 60.8 59 59 0 59

7 PU1825068 TASHI DHONDUP LOBZANG 

NAMGYAL

08-Feb-01 ST 66.5 58.2 58.2 0 58.2

8 PU1811820 DORJE 

ANGCHHUK

CHHEWANG 

GIACHHO

23-Apr-99 ST 60 57.8 57.8 0 57.8

ANGCHHUK GIACHHO

9 PU1827089 STANZIN RIKCHOK DORJAY ANGCHUK 13-Nov-99 ST 58 53.8 53.8 0 53.8

10 PU187110 GULZAR HUSSAIN MOHD JAWAD 10-Oct-99 ST 40.4 53.8 53.8 0 53.8

11 PU1815742 URGAIN NAMDOL MEPHAM 

PHUNCHOK

14-Dec-95 ST 60 52.8 52.8 0 52.8

12 PU186782 TSEWANG 

GURMET

SKARMA ANGBO 12-Nov-97 ST 61.8 51.4 51.4 0 51.4

13 PU1816726 SAHIL SADIK MOHAMMAD 19-Mar-98 ST 53.2 49.8 49.8 0 49.8

14 PU1820276 MOHD ALI MOHD HASSNAIN 16-Jul-98 ST 62.7 46.6 46.6 0 46.6



Backward Classes = 10 (Selected Candidates)
Rank Application

No.

Name Father's 

Name

DoB Cat. 10th

(%)

12th

(%)

Distribution 

of 

Weightage

Weightages Overall

Marks

12th

( 100)

NCC

/NSS/YW

/Skill

(upto 4%)

1 PU1826753 NAVEEN KUMAR RAM 

KUMAR

02-Jan-00 BC 82 73.8 73.8 0 73.8

2 PU1822491 DEVIT ATTAR 

SINGH

19-Aug-00 BC 68 73.8 73.8 0 73.8

3 PU183560 ALIZA VERMA HARMINDER 

 SINGH

05-Dec-99 BC 91.2 73.6 73.6 0 73.6

4 PU185962 AKASH MUKESH 11-Jul-98 BC 84.8 72.4 72.4 0 72.44 PU185962 AKASH MUKESH 11-Jul-98 BC 84.8 72.4 72.4 0 72.4

5 PU1816120 AKASHDEEP BUTA RAM 08-Jun-00 BC,BAS 77.9 71.77 71.77 0 71.77

6 PU1820424 ABHISHEK JAIYA HARJINDER 

KUMAR

15-Oct-00 BC,BAS 81.7 71.1 71.1 0 71.1

7 PU1825112 YOGESH JANGRA SUSHIL 

KUMAR 

JANGRA

24-Jul-99 BC 93.1 70.8 70.8 0 70.8

8 PU186552 PARMINDER SINGH JAWAHAR 

SINGH

19-Aug-99 BC 85.5 70.8 70.8 0 70.8

9 PU189778 HIMANSHU YADAV BIRENDRA 

YADAV

17-Feb-01 BC 81 69.8 69.8 0 69.8

10 PU185913 MANJEET SINGH PARMINDER 

 SINGH

29-Dec-99 BC 72.46 69.33 69.33 0 69.33

Backward Classes (Waiting List)

1 PU1822687 GURSIRATPAL SINGH JASWINDER 

 SINGH

11-Jul-97 BC 55.1 69.11 69.11 0 69.11

2 PU1813076 GAURAV BHUMBLA SUBASH 

CHANDER

02-Jul-00 BC,RAS 76 65 65 0 68.4

3 PU185682 JASHAN KAMBOJ SURESH 

KUMAR

09-Sep-99 BC 72.2 68.22 68.22 0 68.22

KUMAR

4 PU1810488 GURJANT SINGH NASEEB 

SINGH

18-Jan-00 BC 52.15 68 68 0 68

5 PU188095 RAJINDER SINGH TARA 

SINGH

05-Jul-00 BC 58.6 67.77 67.77 0 67.77

6 PU1811744 CHANDAN LIMBA RAM 

KUMAR

22-Aug-97 BC 49.4 67.4 67.4 0 67.4

7 PU182237 SAHIL WAZIR 

CHAND

03-Jun-00 BC 77.9 67 67 0 67



8 PU1822616 KAJAL KAMBOJ ASHOK 

KUMAR

23-Dec-00 BC 76 66.66 66.66 0 66.66

9 PU1816148 AKASHDEEP RAM 

KRISHAN

13-Apr-00 BC,BAS, 

RAS

66.5 66.66 66.66 0 66.66

10 PU1823548 SANDEEP KUMAR KEWAL 

KRISHAN

12-Oct-00 BC 72.2 66 66 0 66

11 PU1812461 BHUPINDER KUMAR HARMESH 

CHAND

01-Feb-00 BC,RAS 62.7 66 66 0 66

12 PU1822468 RUPESH CHOUDHRY PRABH 

DAYAL

09-May-98 BC 87.84 64.88 64.88 0 64.88

13 PU185019 MUSKAN HARBHAGW

AN DASS

27-Aug-01 BC 76.15 64.22 64.22 0.642 64.862

14 PU1811997 HIMANSHU SONI PARVEEN 

SONI

15-Mar-00 BC 74.1 64.4 64.4 0 64.4

15 PU1819608 SAGAR KAMBOJ RAJ KUMAR 14-Sep-99 BC 77.9 64.2 64.2 0 64.2

16 PU188128 GURDHYAN SINGH NEK SINGH 03-Oct-00 BC 65 64 64 0 64

17 PU1820514 PAWNEET KUMAR HET RAM 26-Jan-00 BC 77.9 63.4 63.4 0 63.417 PU1820514 PAWNEET KUMAR 

BHAKAR

HET RAM 

BHAKAR

26-Jan-00 BC 77.9 63.4 63.4 0 63.4

18 PU1826637 SUKHWINDER SINGH DALVIR 

SINGH

14-Oct-98 BC 59 63.33 63.33 0 63.33

19 PU185553 ARPIT KAMBOJ SANDEEP 

KUMAR

29-Nov-99 BC 72.2 63.3 63.3 0 63.3

20 PU184605 GAURAV MOHAN LAL 24-Dec-98 BC,BAS 51.3 62.67 62.67 0 62.67

21 PU1816615 LAMABAM PRIYOBATA 

SINGH

LAMABAM 

PISHAK 

SINGH

28-Nov-00 BC 58.6 62.2 62.2 0 62.2

22 PU1812313 NISHA PREM 

CHAND

01-Nov-00 BC 66.5 61 61 0 61

23 PU1811711 MANPREET BALJEET 

CHAND

16-Jul-01 BC 64 60.22 60.22 0 60.22

24 PU186720 GOBIND SINGH PARKASH 

SINGH

16-Dec-01 BC 66.6 60.2 60.2 0 60.2

25 PU188781 MANJINDER SINGH BHAGWAN 

SINGH

25-Oct-00 BC 60.7 59.77 59.77 0 59.77

26 PU187287 NEERAJ LT. SATISH 

KUMAR

24-Mar-00 BC 66.4 59.2 59.2 0 59.2

KUMAR

27 PU1813651 PRINCE KAMBOJ CHANDER 

PARKASH

13-Apr-98 BC 70.2 59 59 0 59

28 PU186736 MAJOR SINGH GURMEET 

SINGH

26-Nov-99 BC 62.15 57.8 57.8 1.156 58.956

29 PU189161 GURKIRT SINGH TARA 

SINGH

31-Dec-00 BC 71.7 58.66 58.66 0 58.66

30 PU1822497 RAHUL HARKRISHA

N LAL

08-Nov-99 BC 77.23 58.44 58.44 0 58.44



31 PU1815313 AKASHDEEP HANS RAJ 16-Oct-00 BC 68 57.77 57.77 0 57.77

32 PU189539 ARSHPREET SINGH FULEL 

SINGH

21-Oct-99 BC 58.9 57.2 57.2 0 57.2

33 PU185989 LOVEPREET OM 

PARKASH

26-Aug-96 BC,BAS 60.8 56.66 56.66 0 56.66

34 PU185441 PARVINDER SINGH PARMJEET 

SINGH

24-Sep-99 BC 62.8 56.2 56.2 0 56.2

35 PU188511 SACHIN KUMAR GIRISH 

KUMAR

31-Aug-98 BC 57 55 55 0 55

36 PU188423 AKASH KANDA SONU 

KANDA

09-Jun-99 BC 68.4 54.66 54.66 0 54.66

37 PU1811972 PRINCE VERMA SURESH 

VERMA

03-Feb-01 BC 73.66 54.6 54.6 0 54.6

38 PU1810140 PRINCEPAL SINGH SWARAN 

SINGH

01-Jul-98 BC 62.7 53.33 53.33 0 53.33

39 PU186032 PANKAJ KUMAR RAMCHAND

RA RAY

13-Feb-02 BC 48 50.2 50.2 0 50.2

40 PU1824593 BALKRISHAN KUMAR PARMOD 19-May-00 BC 63.2 49 49 0 4940 PU1824593 BALKRISHAN KUMAR PARMOD 

SINGH

19-May-00 BC 63.2 49 49 0 49

41 PU1822630 RAJINDER SINGH RAM SINGH 21-Apr-93 BC 46.3 48.22 48.22 0 48.22

42 PU1812904 LOVEPREET SINGH NARINDER 

SINGH

20-Apr-00 BC 60.3 0 0 0 Compartment



Person with disbility (PWD) - 10 seats (Selected Candidates)
1 PU1825779 NAVNEET KAMBOJ HARNARAYAN 10-Dec-98 BC,PwD(L  ) 68.4 71.2 71.2 0 71.2

2 PU1812948 SAHAJVEER SATPARKASH 14-Jul-00 PwD(L  ) 75.69 62.22 62.22 0 62.22



Defence Category = 10 seats
1 PU185617 KOMALPREET 

KAUR

BALWINDER 

SINGH

08-Jan-02 , 78.61 67 67 0 67

2 PU1821424 PALAK VIPIN KALIA 30-Jan-01 Def(D5) 66.5 0 57.77 0 57.77



Border area  Students  = 1 seats Additional

1 PU1816120 AKASHDEEP BUTA RAM 08-Jun-00 BC,BAS 77.9 71.77 71.77 0 71.77

Border area  Students  ( Waiting List)
1 PU1813776 ROHIT KAMBOJ JASWANT SINGH 02-Dec-00 BAS 81.7 71.33 71.33 0 71.33

2 PU1820424 ABHISHEK JAIYA HARJINDER 

KUMAR

15-Oct-00 BC,BAS 81.7 71.1 71.1 0 71.1

3 PU1812065 HARVINDER SINGH GIAN SINGH 04-Jan-98 BAS 87 69.33 69.33 0 69.33

4 PU1812640 KARANDEEP SINGH KARNAIL SINGH 10-Nov-98 SC,BAS, 

RAS

86.3 67.33 67.33 0 67.33

RAS

5 PU1816148 AKASHDEEP RAM KRISHAN 13-Apr-00 BC,BAS, 

RAS

66.5 66.66 66.66 0 66.66

6 PU1816148 AKASHDEEP RAM KRISHAN 13-Apr-00 BC,BAS, 

RAS

66.5 66.66 66.66 0 66.66

7 PU1820451 GURPREET SINGH MUKHTIAR SINGH 01-Aug-99 SC,BAS 64.6 65.77 65.77 0 65.77

8 PU1816195 ABHISHEK 

WADHAWAN

KRISHAN LAL 27-Oct-00 BAS 79.53 65.33 65.33 0 65.33

9 PU186615 JASKARAN SINGH GURDEEP SINGH 13-Feb-01 BAS, RAS 68.4 64.2 64.2 0 64.2

10 PU184605 GAURAV MOHAN LAL 24-Dec-98 BC,BAS 51.3 62.67 62.67 0 62.67

11 PU1819629 HARPREET SINGH KULWANT SINGH 12-Jun-99 SC,BAS 60 60 60 0 60

12 PU1811078 LOVEPREET SINGH GURDEV SINGH 21-Jul-98 SC,BAS, 

RAS

72 58.89 58.89 0 58.89

13 PU186872 NITISH KUMAR SUBHASH 

CHANDER

01-Mar-00 BAS, RAS 79.8 58.44 58.44 0 58.44

14 PU1816301 SAMPAT VINAIK KASHMIR CHAND 29-Sep-97 BAS, RAS 75 57.55 57.55 0 57.55

15 PU185989 LOVEPREET OM PARKASH 26-Aug-96 BC,BAS 60.8 56.66 56.66 0 56.66



Rural Area Student = 2 seats (Additional)

1 PU1820238 EKTA KOUNDAL PAWAN 

KUMAR

21-Apr-00 RAS 93.71 73.4 73.4 0 73.4

2 PU181455 GAGANDEEP 

SINGH

RANJEET 

SINGH

06-Sep-98 RAS 68.76 69.55 69.55 0.696 70.246

Rural Area Students  (Waiting List)
1 PU1813076 GAURAV 

BHUMBLA

SUBASH 

CHANDER

02-Jul-00 BC,RAS 76 65 65 0 68.4

2 PU1823718 LAKSHYA 

SHARMA

AJAY KUMAR 03-Mar-98 RAS 76.3 68 68 0 68

3 PU1812640 KARANDEEP 

SINGH

KARNAIL 

SINGH

10-Nov-98 SC,BAS, 

RAS

86.3 67.33 67.33 0 67.33

SINGH SINGH RAS

4 PU1816148 AKASHDEEP RAM KRISHAN 13-Apr-00 BC,BAS, 

RAS

66.5 66.66 66.66 0 66.66

5 PU1812461 BHUPINDER 

KUMAR

HARMESH 

CHAND

01-Feb-00 BC,RAS 62.7 66 66 0 66

6 PU186615 JASKARAN 

SINGH

GURDEEP 

SINGH

13-Feb-01 BAS, RAS 68.4 64.2 64.2 0 64.2

7 PU1812393 BHIVANSHU 

MITTAL

JATINDER 

KUMAR

23-Feb-99 RAS 81.7 63.8 63.8 0 63.8

8 PU184605 GAURAV MOHAN LAL 24-Dec-98 BC,BAS 51.3 62.67 62.67 0 62.67

9 PU1816338 LOVEJOT SINGH PAWANDEEP 

SINGH

13-Feb-01 RAS 62.76 61.78 61.78 0 61.78

10 PU1811078 LOVEPREET 

SINGH

GURDEV 

SINGH

21-Jul-98 SC,BAS, 

RAS

72 58.89 58.89 0 58.89

11 PU186872 NITISH KUMAR SUBHASH 

CHANDER

01-Mar-00 BAS, RAS 79.8 58.44 58.44 0 58.44



One Girl Child out of the Only two girl Children = 2 seats (Selected Candidate)
1 PU186593 JAISMEEN 

KAUR

BALTEJ 

SINGH

18-Jul-01 SC,OGC 56.92 68.88 68.88 0 68.88

Certified that the list have been prepared in order of merit and relevant rules and regulation as laid down have been followed

Members of Board of Control :-

1. Prof. Gurpal Singh 3. Prof. Neeraj Jain 4. Prof. Vandna Maini

5.Prof. Suman Makkar 7. Dr. Keerti Vardhan 8. Mr. Amandeep Singh5.Prof. Suman Makkar 7. Dr. Keerti Vardhan 8. Mr. Amandeep Singh

9. Mrs. Simran Kaur

Chairperson

DUI


